

AMENDMENT TO H.R. 5715
OFFERED BY MR. SHERMAN OF CALIFORNIA

Page 2, line 17, insert “, or a foreign subsidiary of such an entity” before the period.

Page 3, beginning on line 3, strike “re-exported” and insert “sold”.

Page 3, line 6, insert “, or a subsidiary or controlling parent of such a non-United States entity” before the period.

Page 3, line 11, strike “first sought” and insert “approved”.

Page 3, line 13, strike “export or re-export” and insert “export, sale, or lease”.

Page 3, line 14, strike “Iran” and insert “an entity referred to in subparagraph (A)”.

